## **RESOLUTION 03-2018**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE IGNACIO MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE

**WHEREAS**, C.R.S. 13-10-105 states the Municipal Court Judge shall be appointed by the Town of Ignacio Board of Trustees; and

**WHEREAS**, Resolution 05-2016 was approved on July 20, 2016, by the Town of Ignacio Board of Trustees and effectively designated Amber Harrison as the Municipal Court Judge for a two (2) year term; and

**WHEREAS**, Judge Harrison has served as Municipal Court Judge during this 2-year time period and wishes to continue serving in this capacity; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Ignacio Board of Trustees seeks to reappoint Judge Harrison for another two (2) year term.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Ignacio, Colorado hereby;

- 1. Appoints Amber Harrison as the Ignacio Municipal Court Judge for a two (2) year term commencing on July 21, 2018.
- 2. Compensation will be \$200 per court date, which will be determined by the Court Administrator and dependent on issued citations and other Municipal Court business or matters.

**PASSED and APPROVED**, this 18th day of June, 2018, by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Ignacio, Colorado.

Town of Imacio

	Town of Ignacio
	Stella Cox, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tuggy Dunton, Town Clerk	